SPECIFICATION SHEET  MarLssurcer

3236 Chelsea Road West - Monticello, MN 55362
PH: (763) 295-2273 - FX: (763) 295-4220
www.karlsburger.com

ABSOLUTELY VEGETABLE BASE
Item # 24301, 24350

This product is food grade and all shipments conform to the Federal Food and Cosmetic Act of June 25, 1938 as amended.

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:
A reduced sodium golden brown paste with a distinct vegetable flavor. No MSG, I+G or HVP.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: T
CONTAINS: Vegetable Stock, (Water, Carrots, Garlic, Onion, Celery, Peas, and N utrltlon FaCtS
Tomato), Salt, Natural Flavor, Sugar, Potassium Chloride, Soybean Oil, Modified g:x:ggssl'f:r(ggzﬂamer
Corn Starch, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Turmeric. Contains: Soybeans.

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15 Calories from Fat 5
ALLERGENS: % Daily Value*
Contains: Soybeans. Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
RECOMMENDED STORAGE: Trans Fat Og
To preserve natural flavor, refrigerate after opening. Store in a cool, dry area for Cholesterol Omg 0%
shelf life of up to one year without loss of flavor and/or functionality. Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
PACKAGING: Dietary Fiber Og 0%
12/1 Ib. plastif: contai_ners w_ith re-sealable I_ids. Sugars 1g
1/ 50 Ib. plastic container with re-sealable lids. Protein 0g
|
PALLET CONFIGURATION: Vitamin A 8% + Vitamin C 0%
1 Ib. 78 Cases/ Pallet Total Weight: 936 Lbs. Calcium 0% + lron 0%
50 Ib. 36 Pails/ Pallet Total We|ght 1800 Lbs *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500

QUALITY ASSURANCE L A . Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Karlsburger Foods is USDA Inspected, Certified Organic, Certified Halal, FDA Saturated Fat  Lessthan 209 259
A . Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Registered and operates under a continuous HAACP plan. Karlsburger Foods tests all Sodum Lessthan 2400mg 2.400mg
finished products for Listeria, Salmonella, Standard Plate Count, E. Coli and Water Dictary oy 259 309
ry g 9
ACt|V|ty Level. Calories per gram:

Fat9 + Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

LOT CODE EXPLANATION
CODE DATE: 31213
3 = Year Product Was Manufactured (2013)
12 = Month Product Was Packed (1 = Jan, 2 = Feb, 3 = March)
13 = Day Of The Month Product Was Packed
i = Batch Number

Date: 4/9/2014 Reviser: MA. Maher
Product Name: Absolutely Vegetable Base Reason For Revision: New Format Version: 14.1
This information represents typical values and is presented in the belief that it is accurate and reliable; however, no warranty is either expressed or implied.
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100 GRAM NUTRITIONAL

ABSOLUTELY VEGETABLE

Item # 24301, 24350

HMariLssurcer

3236 Chelsea Road West - Monticello, MN 55362
PH: (763) 295-2273 - FX: (763) 295-4220

www.karlsburger.com

Nutrients

Basic Components
Gram Weight (g)
Calories (kcal)
Calories from Fat (kcal)
Calories from SatFat (kcal)
Protein (9)
Carbohydrates (g)
Dietary Fiber (g)
Soluble Fiber (g)
Total Sugars (g)
Monosaccharides (g)
Disaccharides (g)
Other Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Mono Fat (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesterol (mg)
Water ()

Ash (9)

Vitamins

Vitamin A - 1U (1U)
Vitamin A - RE (RE)
Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)
Carotenoid RE (RE)
Retinol RE (RE)
Beta-Carotene (mcg)
Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 (mg)
Vitamin B3 (mg)

Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)

Vitamin B6 (mg)

Per
Serving

6.00
13.02
3.48
0.53
0.38
2.27
0.13
0
1.34
0

0
0.06
0.39
0.06
0.09
0.22
0.00
0.00
1.26
1.19

379.67
37.57
18.79
38.24

186.40
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.02

Per 100g

100.00
216.94
58.08
8.89
6.36
37.80
2.24

0
22.29
0

0

0.93
6.56
0.99
1.42
3.60
0.03
0.08
21.00
19.80

6327.76
626.20
313.10
637.35

0
3106.74
0.05
0.05
0.31
0.28

0

Nutrients

Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin (mcg)

Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - IU (1U)
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)

Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)

Folate (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg)
Vitamin K (mcg)
Pantothenic Acid (mg)
Minerals

Calcium (mg)
Chromium (mcg)
Copper (mg)

Fluoride (mg)

lodine (mcq)

Iron (mg@)

Magnesium (mg)
Manganese (mg)
Molybdenum (mcg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)

Zinc (mgQ)

Poly Fats

Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)
Other Nutrients
Alcohol (g)

Caffeine (mg)

Choline (mg)

gg:vi ng Per 100g
0 0
0.17 2.82
0 0
0 0
0.03 0.51
0 0
0 0
0.69 11.46
0 0
4.18 69.61
0.03 0.45
0.00 0.01
0.00 0.01
0.05 0.88
0.09 1.46
0.00 0.02
0.01 0.19
1.47 24.55
16.67 277.78
0.02 0.39
402.53  6708.91
0.00 0.02
0.03 0.42
0.19 3.17
0 0
0 0
0.00 0.01
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ALLERGEN FORM C Marissurcer)

3236 Chelsea Road West - Monticello, MN 55362
PH: (763) 295-2273 - FX: (763) 295-4220
www.karlsburger.com

ABSOLUTELY VEGETABLE
Item # 24301, 24350

The food allergens listed below may produce life-threatening reactions in sensitive individuals.

ALLERGEN YES NO

Soybeans or soybean products X

Wheat or wheat products X

Milk X

Eggs or egg products X

Peanuts or peanut products X

Fish and fish products (cod, haddock, salmon) If yes, specify X
type(s):

Crustacean (Shellfish) and their products If yes, specify X

(shrimp, crab, lobster) type(s):

Tree Nuts (almond, brazil nuts, cashew, chestnut, If yes, specify X

hazelnut (filbert), macadamia nut, pecan, pine type(s):

nuts (pinyon, pinon) pistachio, walnut)

Sulfites > 10 ppm __If yes, specify X

<— ppm
MSG X
Non-GMO X

All products produced by Karlsburger Foods are made on equipment that produces products that contain soybeans, wheat, milk,
eggs, peanuts, fish, MSG and ingredients containing GMO’s. Karlsburger Foods has implemented means to avoid cross
contamination with all allergens.

If there are any other allergens of concern not listed above, please specify:

Filled out by: Matthew Maher
Title: Product Development
Date: 04/09/14
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