### SPECIFICATION SHEET



3236 Chelsea Road West · Monticello, MN 55362 PH: (763) 295-2273 · FX: (763) 295-4220 www.karlsburger.com

### ABSOLUTELY VEGETABLE BASE

Item # 24301, 24350

This product is food grade and all shipments conform to the Federal Food and Cosmetic Act of June 25, 1938 as amended.

#### PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:

A reduced sodium golden brown paste with a distinct vegetable flavor. No MSG, I+G or HVP.

#### **INGREDIENT STATEMENT:**

CONTAINS: Vegetable Stock, (Water, Carrots, Garlic, Onion, Celery, Peas, and Tomato), Salt, Natural Flavor, Sugar, Potassium Chloride, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Turmeric. Contains: Soybeans.

#### **ALLERGENS:**

Contains: Soybeans.

#### **RECOMMENDED STORAGE:**

To preserve natural flavor, refrigerate after opening. Store in a cool, dry area for shelf life of up to one year without loss of flavor and/or functionality.

#### **PACKAGING:**

12/1 lb. plastic containers with re-sealable lids. 1/50 lb. plastic container with re-sealable lids.

#### PALLET CONFIGURATION:

1 lb. 78 Cases/ Pallet Total Weight: 936 Lbs. 50 lb. 36 Pails/ Pallet Total Weight: 1800 Lbs

#### **QUALITY ASSURANCE:**

Karlsburger Foods is USDA Inspected, Certified Organic, Certified Halal, FDA Registered and operates under a continuous HAACP plan. Karlsburger Foods tests all finished products for Listeria, Salmonella, Standard Plate Count, E. Coli and Water Activity Level.

#### LOT CODE EXPLANATION

CODE DATE: 3121301

3 = Year Product Was Manufactured (2013)

12 = Month Product Was Packed (1 = Jan, 2 = Feb, 3 = March)

13 = Day Of The Month Product Was Packed

1 = Batch Number

Nutri Serving Size Servings Per	(6g)		cts
Amount Per Ser	ving		
Calories 15	Са	lories fro	m Fat 5
		% Da	aily Value
Total Fat 0g			0%
Saturated	Fat 0g		0%
Trans Fat	0a		
Cholesterol	0ma		0%
Sodium 400			17%
Total Carbo		2a	1%
Dietary Fil	•	-5	0%
Sugars 1g			
Protein 0g			
Vitamin A 8%	, · \	Vitamin (	0%
Calcium 0%	•	ron 0%	
*Percent Daily Va diet. Your daily va depending on yo	alues may be	e higher or l	
Total Fat Saturated Fat Cholesterol Sodium Total Carbohydra Dietary Fiber	Less than Less than Less than Less than	65g 20g 300mg 2,400mg 300g 25q	80g 25g 300mg 2,400mg 375g 30g

Date: 4/9/2014 Reviser: MA. Maher
Product Name: Absolutely Vegetable Base Reason For Revision: New Format Version: 14.1

# 100 GRAM NUTRITIONAL



3236 Chelsea Road West · Monticello, MN 55362 PH: (763) 295-2273 · FX: (763) 295-4220 www.karlsburger.com

### ABSOLUTELY VEGETABLE

Item # 24301, 24350

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0	0
Gram Weight (g)	6.00	100.00	Biotin (mcg)		
Calories (kcal)	13.02	216.94	Vitamin C (mg)	0.17	2.82
Calories from Fat (kcal)	3.48	58.08	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0	0
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	0.53	8.89	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0	0
Protein (g)	0.38	6.36	Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.03	0.51
Carbohydrates (g)	2.27	37.80	Folate (mcg)	0	0
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.13	2.24	Folate, DFE (mcg)	0	0
Soluble Fiber (g)	0	0	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.69	11.46
Total Sugars (g)	1.34	22.29	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0	0
Monosaccharides (g)	0	0	Minerals		
Disaccharides (g)	0	0	Calcium (mg)	4.18	69.61
Other Carbs (g)	0.06	0.93	Chromium (mcg)	0.03	0.45
Fat (g)	0.39	6.56	Copper (mg)	0.00	0.01
Saturated Fat (g)	0.06	0.99	Fluoride (mg)	0.00	0.01
Mono Fat (g)	0.09	1.42	lodine (mcg)		
Poly Fat (g)	0.22	3.60	Iron (mg)	0.05	0.88
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.00	0.03	Magnesium (mg)	0.09	1.46
Cholesterol (mg)	0.00	0.08	Manganese (mg)	0.00	0.02
Water (g)	1.26	21.00	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.01	0.19
Ash (g)	1.19	19.80	Phosphorus (mg)	1.47	24.55
Vitamins			Potassium (mg)	16.67	277.78
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	379.67	6327.76	Selenium (mcg)	0.02	0.39
Vitamin A - RE (RE)	37.57	626.20	Sodium (mg)	402.53	6708.91
Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)	18.79	313.10	Zinc (mg)	0.00	0.02
Carotenoid RE (RE)	38.24	637.35	Poly Fats		
Retinol RE (RE)	0	0	Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0.03	0.42
Beta-Carotene (mcg)	186.40	3106.74	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	0.19	3.17
Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.00	0.05	Other Nutrients		
Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.00	0.05	Alcohol (g)	0	0
Vitamin B3 (mg)	0.02	0.31	Caffeine (mg)	0	0
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.02	0.28	Choline (mg)	0.00	0.01
Vitamin B6 (mg)	0	0			

Date: 4/9/2014 Product Name: Absolutely Vegetable Base

Reason For Revision: New Format

Reviser: MA. Maher Version: 14.1

This information represents typical values and is presented in the belief that it is accurate and reliable; however, no warranty is either expressed or implied.

## **ALLERGEN FORM**



3236 Chelsea Road West · Monticello, MN 55362 PH: (763) 295-2273 · FX: (763) 295-4220 www.karlsburger.com

### ABSOLUTELY VEGETABLE

Item # 24301, 24350

Date: 04/09/14

	The	food	allergens	listed b	elow m	nav produce	life-thre	atening re	eactions	in	sensitive individu	ıals.
--	-----	------	-----------	----------	--------	-------------	-----------	------------	----------	----	--------------------	-------

ALLERGEN	YES	NO
Soybeans or soybean products	X	
Wheat or wheat products		X
Milk		X
Eggs or egg products		X
Peanuts or peanut products		X
Fish and fish products (cod, haddock, salmon)	If yes, specify type(s):	X
Crustacean (Shellfish) and their products (shrimp, crab, lobster)	If yes, specify type(s):	X
Tree Nuts (almond, brazil nuts, cashew, chestnut, hazelnut (filbert), macadamia nut, pecan, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon) pistachio, walnut)	If yes, specify type(s):	X
Sulfites $\geq 10 \text{ ppm}$	If yes, specify < ppm	X
MSG		X
Non-GMO		X

All products produced by Karlsburger Foods are made on equipment that produces products that contain soybeans, wheat, milk, eggs, peanuts, fish, MSG and ingredients containing GMO's. Karlsburger Foods has implemented means to avoid cross contamination with all allergens.

If there are any other allergens of concern not listed above, please specify:						
Filled out by: Matthew Maher						
Title: Product Development						

Date: 4/9/2014 Reviser: MA. Maher
Product Name: Absolutely Vegetable Base Reason For Revision: New Format Version: 14.1